
STRUTTURA E DINAMICA DEMOGRAFICA NEL COMUNE DI
SAN GIORGIO DI PIANO

SITUAZIONE AL 31 DICEMBRE 2021

ANNO 
POP.

 1^ GENN.
NATI MORTI

SALDO
NATU-
RALE

IMMIGRATI EMIGRATI
SALDO

MIGRATO-
RIO

TOT.
 SALDO

POPOLAZIONE
 AL 31/12

1995 5.451 38 57 -19 377 163 214 195 5.646
1996 5.646 33 52 -19 202 123 79 60 5.706
1997 5.706 58 87 -29 331 198 133 104 5.810
1998 5.810 40 67 -27 250 167 83 56 5.866
1999 5.866 67 74 -7 309 165 144 137 6.003
2000 6.003 57 63 -6 291 186 105 99 6.102
2001 6.102 59 69 -10 291 149 142 132 6.234
2002 6.234 63 55 8 253 196 57 65 6.299
2003 6.299 61 81 -20 355 192 163 143 6.442
2004 6.442 66 72 -6 469 224 245 239 6.681
2005 6681 76 68 8 492 227 265 273 6954
2006 6954 75 60 15 608 223 385 400 7354
2007 7354 94 72 22 669 284 385 407 7761
2008 7761 92 64 28 471 273 198 226 7987
2009 7987 84 65 19 400 256 144 163 8150
2010 8150 97 92 5 431 297 134 139 8289
2011 8289 74 88 -14 390 280 110 96 8385
2012 8385 70 103 -33 422 316 106 73 8458
2013 8458 70 87 -17 388 389 -1 -18 8440
2014 8440 72 88 -16 367 319 48 32 8472
2015 8472 73 97 -24 338 274 64 40 8512
2016 8512 66 92 -26 391 248 143 117 8629
2017 8629 66 83 -17 414 278 136 119 8748
2018 8748 81 94 -5 352 267 84 79 8820
2019 8820 63 78 -15 488 349 139 139 8943
2020 8943 62 96 -34 494 288 206 172 9115
2021 9115 55 109 -54 481 353 128 74 9189

31/12/2021   M 4491   F 4698  T 9189   Nuclei familiari 4042




